
Page 1 of 2 

 

                 
CITY GOVERNMENT OF ZAMBOANGA  Purchase Request No.: 100-22-04-0872/April 29, 2022 

Bids and Awards Committee  

Villalobos St., Zamboanga City 

 Office of the: DEPED 

  Amount: P749,992.00 

SF-GOOD-60 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION 
(53.9 “Small Value Procurement”) 

Hawk Rescue Equipment and General Merchandise 

Copylandia Office System Corp. 

R&N Office and School Supplies Trading 

 
                                                                                           Date: January 25, 2023 
                                                                                             Quotation No.: 0041 

                                                                                                                              Place of Delivery: City General Services Office 

 Please quote your lowest price on the items listed below, subject to the General Conditions on the Philippine Bidding 

Documents on Goods, stating the shortest time of delivery and submit your quotation duly signed by your representative on or before 

January 31, 2023 at 10:00 a.m. 

                                                                                                                  

         ATTY. ALEXANDER ERIC F. ELIAS              

                         BAC-Chairperson  

Note: ALL ENTRIES MUST BE TYPEWRITTEN / LEGIBLY WRITTEN. 
1. DELIVERY PERIOD TWENTY (20) CALENDAR DAYS 
2. WARRANTY SHALL BE FOR A PERIOD OF THREE (3) MONTHS FOR EXPENDABLE SUPPLIES, ONE (1) YEAR FOR NON-

EXPENDABLE SUPPLIES, FROM DATE OF ACCEPTANCE BY THE PROCURING ENTITY. 
3. PRICE VALIDITY SHALL BE FOR A PERIOD OF THIRTY (30) CALENDAR DAYS. 
4. G-EPS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE SHALL BE ATTACHED UPON SUBMISSION OF THE QUOTATION, IF AVAILABLE. 
5. BIDDERS SHALL SUBMIT ORIGINAL BROCHURES SHOWING CERTIFICATIONS OF THE PRODUCT BEING OFFERED. 

6. INDICATE BRAND NAME OF ITEMS BEING OFFERED. 
7. DROP YOUR QUOTATION IN A SEALED ENVELOPE AND PROPERLY LABELED- 

8. Bidders are requested to submit PHILGEPS REGISTRATION NUMBER/PHILGEPS PLATINUM CERTIFICATE, OMNIBUS SWORN 
STATEMENT, LATEST ITR AND BUSINESS/MAYOR’S PERMIT 

9. Downloaded Form must be duly signed by BAC Chairman prior to submission for the opening of bidding documents. 
10. For Tires and Batteries, ONE (1) YEAR WARRANTY 
11. Bidders are required to indicate unit price per item, type written or legibly hand-written. 

ITEM 

NO. 
ITEM & DESCRIPTION 

BRAND 

NAME 

 

QTY 

 

Unit  UNIT PRICE TOTAL  

1.  LINE MATRIX PRINTER 

Connectivity interface standards USB and Serial RS-

232, 

Optional Ethernet – 10/100 Base T Parallel-IEEE-1284 

Centronics, Character Pith: per inch 

10,12,13.3,15,16.7,17.1,20 Line Spacing (lines / inch) 

6,8,10.3n/72,n/216; Graphics Resolution: 120dpi/or 

more Horizontal, 144 dpi Vertical (max) Dot size: 

16.7mil(.42mm) 

Emulations: Standards:LP+(Printonicx P-Series, XQ, 

Serial Matrix, IBM ProPrinter II XL, Epson FX-1050) 

Optional: ANSI, IPDS, PCL2, DEC LG, 

TN5250/TN3270, Graphics emulation PGL and VGL, 

Character Sets 9 Plus character sets including ECMA 

Latin 1 DEC Multinational IBM Code Page 437 and 

850, OCR A, OCR B, UTFB8 encoded Unicode: Fonts 

NLQ Serif, NLQ San Serif, Data Processing, High 

Speed, OCR A, OCR B; Barcodes 30 resident 

symbologies, including Code 39, EAN 8/13, UPC  

A/E, Intelligent Mail Postnet, Royal Mail, interleaved 2 

of 5, PDF 417, Data Matrix Printer Software Printonix 

PrintNet Enterprise remote management software, SAP 

device support; Printer Drivers AC input range 100-240 

VAC, 50/60 Hz; 

Power Consumption (typical-minimum) P8005 / P8205 

280 watts Max 320 watts 

P8010/P8210 300 watts Max 320 watts P8215 435 watts 

Max 601 watts 

P8220 450 watts Max 601 watts Power Consumption 

(Power-Saver Mode) Less than 5 watts 

Operating Temperature Environmental Operating 

Temperature 50º to 104ºF, 10º to 40º C 

Paper Type Continuous, fan folded, edge-perforation, 

Print Width 13.6” (345mm) Media 

Copies Up to 6 part; up to 4 part for Zero Tear models 

Media LENGTH 0.025” (0.64mm) 

 1 Unit 

  



Page 2 of 2 

 

 Max Media Width 3” (76mm) to 17” (432mm) Media 

Weight Single Ply 15 Ib. Bond to 100 Ib.  

Tag (56 to 163 gm/M2) 

MTBF 10,000 hours at 25% duty cycle and 25% page 

density Consumable/Ribbons 

Standard Life Cartridge Ribbon: 17,000 pages Extended 

Life Cartridge Ribbon: 30,000 pages Height: 40.5” 

(1028.7mm) Width: 27” (685.8 mm) Depth: 29” 

(736.6mm) 

Printer Weight: 200 Ibs (90.7 kg) Shipping Printer 

Weight: 265 Ibs (120.2 Kg) Acoustic Noise (dBA) per 

ISO 7779: P8205: 50 P8210: 50 P8215: 52 P8220: 55 

Purpose: To be used for Blended Modular Distance Learning Program/Learning Resource Management (DEPED) 

Brand and Model :   

Delivery Period :   

Warranty :   

Price Validity :   

 

After having carefully read and accepted your General Conditions, I/We quote you on the item at prices noted above. 

  

 
 

 

 

____________________________ 

Printed Name / Signature 

 

____________________________ 

Tel. No. / Cellphone No. 

e-mail address 

 

_______________ 
Date 

 


